

HODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

PAR ROOFING CO. INC. 543 WASHINGTON AVE.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25701

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation BVH394

1	PAGE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

all P

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV

25504 736-1027

DATE PRIN	TED:	TER	MS OF SAL	€	SHIP:	/iA		0.В.		FRE	IGHT TE	RMS	
02/23/							JOB SI	TE					
BID OPENING DATE:	[haza 11 azak 12 aza	04/10/2	2012		v	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	Ni serena		
LINE	CUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	TEMNU	VBER	UNI	T.PRICE		8 0 8	AMOUN	т	
0001	****** PLEASE FOR 03, LOCATE 25504. ***** PLEASE BID BOOK *****	******  NOTE 2  /15/20  D AT 5  *****  NOTE 1  ND ARE  *****	***** A MANI L2 AT L2 WA'I **** CHE DI REQUI	***** 10:00 TER S'  ***** RUG F) RED V	******** ¿ PRE-BID ) AM AT T !REET BAR  ******* REE WORKP !ITH BID !*******	******* MEETING HE WV VI BOURSVII ****** LACE AFI SUBMISSI	******* FIS SCHETERANS LE, WV  ****** FIDAVIT ON. *****	****** IEDULED HOME  *****	* * *	BID RECEIVED LATE	Witness / aah	30 Colde Hell	1
	AGENCY, PROVIDE NECESSA BUILDIN EN BARE SPECIFI A MANDA	WV VIE ALL INTO ARY TO SOURSVER CATION ATORY IN AT 1	SINIA STERAN ABOR REPLA CATED LLE, IS. PRE-BI	PURCE IS HOW MATI CE AN AT TH WV, I MANI MANI VETE ARBOY	HASING DIME, IS SONO ERIAL AND INSTALME WV VETO PER THE AMOND ATORY PRO L BE HELD RANS HOME INSVILLE,	VISION ELICITING EQUIPMEL ROOFS ERANS HO FTACHED E-BID D ON 03/ E LOCATI	BIDS TENT ON SEVE  ME  /15/2012 ED AT  )4. ALL	RAL AT	DAISION	OHASING	2012 APR 26 PM 1: 32	RECEIVED	
SIGNATURE -/		AA		ore HE	ERSE SIDE FOR T			lo	ATE				3.050 (0.5)
100	me 1	here	2			TELEPHONE 304-52	25-9710	1	4 -	-26-12	)		

FEIN 55-065-9326

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

4-26-12

TITLE



YUNDOR HODORUS

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	ues	st	for	•
	ota			

REQ	NOWBER :::
	BVH394

7.03	AGE	:	•	:
	2	Ų.		

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

-Р Т О 512 WATER STREET 25504

BARBOURSVILLE, WV 736-1027

DATE PRIN	rÉO	Т	MS OF SAL	Ē. ::::::::	ŞHIP	VIA	[	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/2		20.02.00.00	5729.15 W. S. 51495	and death to				2000		
ID OPENING DATE:		04/10/2	2012			BID (	13qc	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP ::	CAT. NO	ITEM NO	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
]	'AILUR DISQUA REPRES	E TO AT LIFICAT ENT MOI	TEND TON ( RE THA	THE NOTE ON THE	MANDATORY BID. N BIDDER.	PRE-BII	D SI		VG. IN	
	POTENT PRE-BI REPRES ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET. VILL N FAILUR	IAL BII AL DOCU D. FAI ENTATIV QUALIFI ANY OT DDER IS TED THI THE I OT ASSU E TO CO ON, WE	DERS IMENT LURE VE NAN CATIO THER I RESI URCHA IME AN MPLE: REQUI	TO COVERING TO PER ON OF PONSING PONSING TO SEE THE SEET THE SEET TO SEE THE SEET TO SEET TO SEET TO SEE THE SEET TO SEE THE SEET TO S	MPLETE.  YING ATT  OVIDE YOU  THE ATTE  THE BID.  ENTATION  BLE FOR E  ON REQUI  DIVISION  PONSIBII  E PRE-BIL	THIS WITHIS WITHING THE STATE OF THE STATE O	AT ANY SHEI TATI THE THE A I ANC	ET WILL RESU E WILL NOT ATTENDANCE. EY HAVE ATTENDANCE FATE AGENCY	ORY JLT N	1
	THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO OF THE ATTEND	ARTING BUT PRI N OF TI S WHO I N OF TI PRE-BI ANCE SI	TIME TOR TO HE PRI ARRIVI HE PRI ID WII HEET.	FOR THE	THE PRE-I DISMISSA WILL BE ER CONCLI BUT DUA BE PERM	SID. BINAL OF THE PERMITTE OF SION OF SING ANY	DDE: E T: ED ' TH: SU: O S		VE	
	BUSINE USPS, VENDOR QUESTI	SS ON FAX, CO RECEIT	03/23, OURIE VES AI ILL BE	2012 R OR I UNF ANSW	QUEST: E-MAIL. AIR ADVAI ERED ORAI	ONS MAY IN ORDE TAGE, N LLY. IF	BE C S PO	CLOSE OF SENT VIA O ASSURE NO UBSTANTIVE SSIBLE,	(822)	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		IF.	EIN					ADDDECC CUA	MCE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODAH

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REQNOMBER Quotation

BVH394

PAGE 3

Addressicoreeseondencesiotatrienbionioe

TARA LYLE 804-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 736-1027 25504

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP.VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. 02/23/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2012 TRUDMA UNIT PRICE TEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY E-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: TARA LYLE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING D‡VISIØN 2019 WASHINGTON STREET EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-411\$ FAX: EMAIL: TARA L. LYLE@WV GOV ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: 1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER, THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFTCATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT NTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY ARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING LTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT FAILURE TO PROVIDE LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. NFORMATION FOR ANY ALTERNATES MAY BE GROUNDS FOR THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT REJECTION OF THE BID. TO WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATION N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) OF THE WEST IRGINIA LEGISLATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS. EXHIBIT 5

SEE REVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR

CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE

WEST VIRGINIA

FEIN



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation BVH394

PAGE

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504 736-1027

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	V/A	F.O.B	W. 7 ii y	FREIGHT TEHMS
02/23/2012							20774
BID OPENING DATE:	04/10/2	The second of the second of the second	min procession	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	PENING TIME		:30PM
LINE	YTITMAUD	NO NO	ITEM NU	JMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
TION REQUISUBMENTS OF TO S THE MOTIVATE EXECTOR CANCELLE FROCE	TRES EACH THE AT THE BED. THE BE SIGNE HE VENDOR LD, CHAP UBMIT THE BID SHALE CE TO PRO ECEIVED. CUTED PURC ECEIVED. CELLATION TO CANC ECE TO THE LIED ARE THE SPECE THE SPECEE THE SPECEE THE SPECEE THE SPECEEE THE SPECEE THE SPECEEE THE SPECEE THE SPECE	JBLIC IME I VENDOR E SAME TO ENCLOSED AND SUR IS COMPICED TO SIGNED ARESULT CEED TO THE DOTAL THE DOTAL INTERICATION ANY REPAYMENTS TATE LAND THIS COMPICATION THE CONTINUA CODE ANY REPAYMENTS TATE LAND THIS COMPICED THIS COMPICED THE CONTINUA CODE ANY REPAYMENTS TATE LAND THIS COMPICED THE COMPICED THIS COMPICED THE COMPI	PROVEMENT OF THAT SUBMITTED WILLIANCE WITH THE WEST DRUG-FREE IN DISQUAL THIS CONTRACT OTHERWISE DER WILL BE CONTRACT OF CONTRACT OF THE MATERIOR QUARTED OF THE MATERIOR OF THE MATERIOR OF THE MATERIOR OF THE CONTRACT OF THE MATERIOR OF THE CONTRACT OF THE MATERIOR OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THIS PROJECT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT ARITHTE OF CONTRACT ARITHTE	TS A BID DAVIT OF WORKPLA TH THE B I THE PRO VIRGINIA WORKPLAC LIFICATIO ACT IS TO THE NOTI SPECIFIE CONSIDE PURCHASI MMEDIATE FERIALS OF ALITY OR BID AND SUBCONTRA ENT OF LA COUNTY; T, SEQ. CT) ADE TO AR EPT FOR A E	CTOR SHALL BOR MINIMUM PURSUANT PREVAILING BITRATION NY INTERES S CONTRACT	ORK TO E WITH IT ENCE ARTI LURE I WITH BID. MED EED LY TO S THE ITTEN HIP FORM PAY M WAGI	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE		DATE	
			<del>-</del>				TO TO DE MOYER ABOVE
TITLE		EIN			ADDRES	S CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



A DO CLUTA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

BVH394

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES OVARIENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV

25504 736-1027

DATE PRINTED TE	RMSOFSALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FAEIGHT TEAMS
02/23/2012	IMS.UFSALE	37416 494		
OPENING DATE: 04/10/	The state of the s	BID (		1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TAUDOMA
A CERTIFICAT	E FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSATIO	ON IF SUCCESSFUI	
ALL OF THE I OF THIS CONT		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMMERCIA ISSUANCE OF	L GENERAL CONTRACT. MENTS THE	SEFUL VENDOR SHAN LIABILITY INSURAN UNLESS OTHERWISH MINIMUM AMOUNT ( 250,000.	ICE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	7
FURNISH PROC	F OF BUILD	TRANCE: SUCCESSIONS RISK - ALL RISK - ALL RISK - ALL RISK OF THE AMOUNT (	SK INSURANCE II	1.
THE BID PAYA SUBMITTED WI BIDDER SHALL MATERIAL BON BONDS MAY BE IRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURE STATE OF WES IN LIEU OF A	BLE TO THE TH EACH BI) ALSO FURN D FOR 100% PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPANY TO VIRGINIA BOND WILL DOO. PERSO	STATE OF WEST VIOLENT (5%) OF THE MEST VIOLENT OF WEST VIOLENT OF A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND A LETTER OF CONLY BE ALLOWED THE 5% BID BOND ERIAL BOND.	RGINIA, SHALL IN THE SUCCESSFULT BOND AND LABOUT THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECKS IN THE CONTRACT BUSINESS IN THE CONTRACT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	Z/ Z,
(XX) MAINTEN COVERING THE THE SUCCESSE	ROOFING S	A TWO (2) YEAR YSTEM WILL BE A	MAINTENANCE BOI REQUIREMENT OF	4
REV. 11/00				, ,
GNATURE	SEE AE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		TE .
TLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation BVH394

6H-6

ō

TARA LYLE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504 736-1027

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ecologia	SHIP VIA	For a second	OB.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/							7	
BID OPENING DATE		04/10/	2012		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YIIY	nab	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	AU.	IT PRICE	лмоилт
8	EXHIBI'	г 7						Pa.
2	PROJECT		IINUM	GLAS	S & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WOE	RKS	
	SEQ., I ALTERATE PUBLIC IN THE MORE TH STEEL A GLASS, IN ADDI FOR USH DOMESTI	EVERY (FION, FION), FOR STIPE OR STIPE	CONTRA REPAII WHEN OF STI O,000 QUIREL EEL PH ITEMS HE SI' INUM IS LES	ACT FOR IMITED TO THE PROPERTY OF A PROPERTY	T VIRGINIA CODE  OR CONSTRUCTION,  PROVEMENT OR MAI  COST IS MORE TO  HERE MORE THAN 1  STATE WILL ACC  TS PRODUCED IN TO  MACHINERY OR EQU  PUBLIC WORKS SH  SON STEEL, UNL  MACHINERY OR LE  MA	RECONST HTENANCE HAN \$50, OST OF S O,000 PO EPT ONLY HE UNITE TPMENT E ALL BE M ESS THE	FRUCTION, E OF ,000 AND, STEEL IS DUNDS OF ALUMINU ED STATES PURCHASED MADE OF COST OF 10,000	
	ACCEPTI O BE U O BE U O BE OR PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR S DEPARTN ONLY IE	ED ONLY INREASO MORE H IS TO H SURPLUS IENT OF	IF TONABLINGHER THE SUITE AREA TO LABORE THE SUITE FOR THE	THE CO	GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC JCH COST IS UNRE J THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, G O OR PRODUCED IN J DEFINED BY THE OREIGN PRODUCTS TTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.	PRODUCTS ASONABLE FOR FORE LASS OR A "SUBS UNITED MAY BE S	S IS FOUN E IF IT I EIGN MADE STEEL STANTIAL STATES SUPPLIED	S
1 1 2	PROVISI DETERMI LUMINC THAN TH	ONS, TENES THE MAY RE	HE SI AT TH SS OF ST BI QUEST	ENDIN IERE I STEI D DON	OF A CONTRACT UNITED OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CO	E SPENDI LIKE FO NABLE AN THE SPE ALUATION	NG UNIT DREIGN ID LOWER ENDING I AND	
					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		(F8	IN					

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for pronumen Quotation

T

BVH394

PAGE

7

ADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE

804-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 736-1027 25504

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY LIOP LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. REDUCTION IN THE INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE ALL VENDORS MUST SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMENUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDEDIDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED O ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: 1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM ND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO \$END A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL NTERESTED PARTIES AND IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID PENING DATE ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID **PENING DATE** ALL ADDINDA \$HOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL 3) SUBMITTED BIDDERS AND TO THE STATE PURCHASING SAME DIVISION. THE RULES AND RECULATIONS APPLY OT THE PRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT to an addendum document. SHALL ALSO APPLY THE ONLY #XCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SEE REVERSE BIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN

TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

SHIP TO

BFQ NUMBER BVH394

:.PA	GE :	:
	8	

TARA LYLE \$04-558-2544

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 736-1027 25504

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/	2012	D TD C	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
20000000000000000000000000000000000000	1000 A (1000 A) 異な異なる。		1111 - West 100 town W., 2000 - 2010 to 200	AMOUNT
LINE QUÂNTITY	UdP. Ko.	ITEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AWGGNI
SOLE PURPOSE DATE.	OF CHANGI	NG A BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR	
REV. 11/96				·
EXHIBIT 10		•		
ADDENDUM ACK	DOWLEDGEMEN	1T		
ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	CEIPT OF THE FOI DE THE NECESSARY OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO	
ADDENDUM NOS				
10.1.	3-15-12			×
ио. 2 .	4-11-12			
то. з .	4-17-12			
140.4.				
то. 5				
		TRE TO CONFIRM THE FOR REJECTION		HE .
REPRESENTATION  ORAL DISCUSS  AND ANY STATION  SPECIFICATION	ON MADE OR STON HELD BISE PERSONNES IN 1	DERSTAND THAT ANY ASSUMED TO BE MADE TO BE MADE IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE IS BINDING.	
	SEE BE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS IDA	TE
SIGNATURE		TELE NONE		1
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

SH-P TO

BVH394

9

ADDRESSICOHRESPONDENCE (UATRIEN) IONOE

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 736-1027 25504

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SA	LE SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/2012   BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2012	PTD OD	ENING TIME 01:	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY LIOP	OAT. HEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Rogel	Julia Sign		й
	O. INC. COMP		
4-26-12	DATE	i.	-
REV. 11/96			
со	NTRACTORS LICENSE		* 8
PERSONS DESIRING STATE MUST BE LIC LICENSING BOARD I LICENSE. APPLICA MADE BY CONTACTIN CAPITOL COMPLEX,	TE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRE TO PERFORM CONTRACTING ENSED. THE WEST VIRGIN S EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE TIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS G THE WEST VIRGINIA D.V. BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, C (304) 558-7890.	WORK IN THIS IIA CONTRACTORS IE CONTRACTORS ILICENSE MAY BE ISION OF LABOR	
	TE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIR R TO INCLUDE THE CONTRA THEIR BID.		•
BIDDER TO COMPLET			
CONTRACTORS NAME:	PAR ROOFING CO.,	INC.	
	SE NO : WV.0.0.2.9.7.0		1
	DDER WILL BE REQUIRED T TRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR CONTRACT		
-	APPLICABLE LAW		
	SEE NEVERSE SIDE FOR YERIAS AND CONDI		
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DAYE	
TITLE		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation BVH394

BVH394

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

8 H P T O 512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 736-1027 25504

DATE PRINTE		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA:	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/2		107.2	D.T.D. (	PENING TIM	4E 07	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	04/10/2	UOP CAT		UNIT PRIC	K to Mark Market Colored	TRUDINA
LINE	OUANTITY	NO.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PAIC		, we con
A 'r D	ND REGULATION TO THE "REQUEST	ONS, AND THE	E CODE, PURCHASII HE INFORMATION PI FION" ISSUED BY T JTHORITY GOVERNII	ROVIDED IN THE PURCHAS		
Α· Φ: Φ	NY OTHER SOU R ALTERS THE	RCE, VERB	ED IN SPECIFICAT: AL OR WRITTEN, WI ION PROVIDED FROI PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRA I THE SOURC	ADICTS CES AS	
r C	OR BANKRUPT	Y PROTECT: AND VOID	ENT THE VENDOR/CO ION, THE STATE MA AND TERMINATE S	Y DEEM THE	3	
R	EV. 5/2009					
		NO.	PICE			
A	SIGNED BID	MUST BE ST	UBMITTED TO:			
45	PURCHASI BUILDING 2019 WAS	NG DIVISIO	PREET, EAST			
T		1 1	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CON		ACE OF	
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	TOTAL		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	FI	EIN		ADDRES	SS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for THEONOMBER Quotation

BVH394

PAGE 11

ADDRESS: OBRESHONDENCE (OTATE AND ONE) CARA LYLE 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

GH-P

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV

25504 736-1027

DE OPENING ATE  O4/10/2012  BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  OADDIT UNP PROF AMOUNT  INC GLAUTY UP 50 TEMPLINGER UNIT PROF AMOUNT  REQ. NO.:  BUYER:  -TL/32  REQ. NO.:  -8VH394  -1:30 PM  -1:30	DATÉPRIN	ED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VI	Λ		ros;		FREIGH	ST. TERMS
THE GLARITY UP SAT TENROVAER UNT PROCE AMOUNT  BUYER:	02/23/	2012		232110111111111111111111111111111111111								
BUYER:	BID OPENING DATE:	(	04/10/2	2012	स्टब्स्ट स्टब्स्टिक		BID C	PENI			F60.00000000000000000000000000000000000	
BID OPENING DATE:	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. No.	TEMNUM	BER		UNITERIC	E	Al	MOUNT
SIGNATURE  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TECHAS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TITLE  FEN  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		BUYER: REQ. N BID OP BID OP PLEASE TO CON	O.: ENING ' ENING ' PROVI TACT YO	DATE:  PIME:  DE A 10  DU REC  304-5	FAX NGARDII	TL/32BVH39404/10/201:30 PM- JMBER IN C JG YOUR BI	12 CASE IT	IS N	IECESSA			
SIGNATURE  TITLE  FEIN  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		****	THIS	IS TI	IE EN	OF RFQ	BVH					
	SIGNATURE	3			÷)	-	TELEPHONE			DATE		
	TITLE		[	FEIN								

#### RFQ # BVH394

### ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO REMOVE THE EXISITING ROOFS AND INSTALL NEW ROOF SYSTEMS

### WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME 512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504

#### BID FORM - revised 4/17/2012

Bidder's Company Na	me: PAR ROOFING CO. INC.
Bidder's Address:	543 WASHINGTON AVE
	HUNTINGTON, WV 25701
Remittance Address:	
(If different)	
Phone Number:	304-525-9710
Fax Number:	304-525-9760
Email Address:	PARROOFING@YAHOO.COM
WV Contractor's Lice	ense Number: WV002970
	hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all te manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.
TOTAL CONTRACT FOUR HUNDRED	BID TWENTY NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS
(\$ 429.000.00	) (Total to be written in words and numbers.)

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

Unforeseen Unit Cost	for materials including decking, fascia and wood nailer replacement.
Decking Replacement	per square foot 4'x8' ¾ inch CDX exterior plywood or 1" x 8" shiplap SPF sheathing which should be by the lineal foot.
Fascia Replacement	per lineal foot Sizes up to 2" x 8" stock
Wood Nailer Replace	nent5.00 per lineal foot Sizes up to 2" x 8" stock
Vendor Information:	
Vendor Name:PA	R ROOFING CO. INC.
Contact Name:R	OGER JOHNSON
Address: 50	3 WASHINGTON AVE
HI	INTINGTON, WV 25701
Phone No.: 30	4-525-9710
Fax No.: 30	4-525-9760
Authorized Signature	Rogne John

RFQ No.	
---------	--

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: PAR ROOFING CO./ING	
Authorized Signature: Royu Juliu	Date: 4-26-12
State of WV	
County of <u>CABELL</u> , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 26 day o	f_APRIL, 20.12.
My Commission expires July 22, 2020	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	IOTARY PUBLIC MAY SUGALLY



Purchasing Affldavit (Revised 12/15/09)



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF _WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF CABELL , TO-WIT:
I, <u>ROGER JOHNSON</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of PAR ROOFING CO. INC. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>PAR ROOFING CO. INC.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
PAR ROOFING CO. INC.  (Company Name)  By:  Title: PRESIDENT  Date: 4-26-12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>26th</u> day of <u>APRIL 2012</u> .
By Commission expires  (Seal)  Seal Meal Ministry  Seal Meal Meal Ministry  Seal Meal Meal Ministry  Seal Meal Meal Ministry  Seal Meal Meal Meal Meal Meal Meal Meal M
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

Agency W	V Veterans Home	
REQ.P.O#		

### **BID BOND**

		THESE PRESENTS	, That we, the undersigned	Par Roofing, Inc.
-	of Huntington		st Virginia	, as Principal, and The Ohio Casually Insurance Co
	of Fairfield	Ohio	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its prin	cipal office in the City	of Fairfield	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, ir	the penal sum of $\frac{5}{}$	% of the Amount of Bid	(\$ 5% of Bid ) for the payment of which
well an	d truly to be made, we j	ointly and severally t	oind ourselves, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the	above obligation is su	uch that whereas the Princi	ipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
				nade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for erans Home, 512 Water Street, Barboursville, WV
	NOW THEREFORE,			
agreem force ar	and shall furnish any otl ent created by the acce	e accepted and the F ner bonds and Insura eptance of said bid, the ounderstood and agr	nce required by the bid or nen this obligation shall be reed that the liability of the	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
	900070860			
way imp waive n	The Surety, for the va paired or affected by an otice of any such exten	y extension of the tin	slipulates and agrees that ne within which the Obligee	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no a may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, Principal and Su	urely have hereunto set the	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
nave ca	used their corporate se	als to be affixed here	eunto and these presents to	o be signed by their proper officers, this
26th	_day of April	, 20_12	2	
				Day Day Free Land
rincipa	l Corporate Seal			Par Roofing, Inc.
				(Name of Principal)
	2			(Must be President or
ŧ				(Musy be President or Vice President)
	5/ 			
٠.				(Title)
** Jan 1				Section 1 to 1 to 1
Jurety C	Corporate Seal			The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
				(Name of Surety)
	70			( // / // / //
				la ( Messe
(±)				Attorney-in-Fact /
8				Clarence C. Massey
MPORT	ANT — Surety executing a sure of a s	ng bonds must be l ttorney must be atta	licensed in West Virginia ached.	to transact surety insurance. Ralsed corporate seals

Principal:

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

POA Number: 39-970

#### THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Obligee:

Road Yumber:

Know All Men by These Presents: THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio Corporation, and WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana Corporation pursuant to the authority granted by Article III, Section 9 of the Code of Regulations and By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint: Clarence C. Massey or Thomas H. Bottoms, Jr. of Huntington, West Virginia its true and lawful agent (s) and afterney (s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed any and all BONDS, UNDERTAKINGS, and RECOGNIZANCES, not exceeding in any single instance TEN MILLION (\$10,000,000.00) DOLLARS, excluding, however, any bond(s) or undertaking(s) guaranteeing the payment of notes and interest thereon.

And the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Companies at their administrative offices in Fairfield, Ohio, in their own proper persons. The authority granted hereunder supersedes any previous authority heretofore granted the above named attorney(s)-in-fact.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the said The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate Seal of each Company this 27th day of April, 2007





Sam Lawrence

Sain Lawrence Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 27th day of April, 2007 before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Ohio, in and for the County of Butler, duly commissioned and qualified, came Sam Lawrence, Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described in, and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn deposes and says that he is the officer of the Companies aforesaid, and that the seals allixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and the said Corporate Seals and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Hamilton, State of Ohio, the day and year first above written.



Cheryl & Gregory Notary Public in and for County of Butler, State of Ohio

My Commission expires August 6, 2007

This power of attorney is granted under and by authority of Article III, Section 9 of the Code of Regulations and By-Laws of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company and West American Insurance Company, extracts from which read:

Article III, Section 9. Appointment of Attorneys-in-Fact. The Chairman of the Board, the President, any Vice-President, the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the corporation shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint attorneys-in-fact for the purpose of signing the name of the corporation as surety to, and to execute, attach the seal of the corporation to, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings or other instruments of suretyship and policies of insurance to be given in favor of any individual, firm, corporation, partnership, limited liability company or other entity, or the official representative thereof, or to any county or state, or any official board or boards of any county or state, or the United States of America or any agency thereof, or to any other political subdivision thereof

This instrument is signed and sealed as authorized by the following resolution adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies on October 21, 2004;

RESOLVED, That the signature of any officer of the Company authorized under Article III, Section 9 of its Code of Regulations and By-laws and the Company seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or copy thereof issued on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surely any and all bonds, undertakings or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment. Such signatures and seal are hereby adopted by the Company as original signatures and seal and shall, with respect to any bond, undertaking or other written obligations in the nature thereof to which it is attached, be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATE

1, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, American Fire and Casualty Company and West American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing power of attorney, the referenced By-Luws of the Companies and the above resolution of their Boards of Directors are true and correct copies and are in full force and effect on this date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seals of the Companies this 26th day of



Assistant Secretary Mark E. Schmidt